

MMGSUY-SC

Block → आजमनगर

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Cant of Road: LO41 Malickpur to Kapraunda Road.

Agreement No → 22/SBD/2024-25

DIVISION

Agreement Amount → 483,887.24

SUB-DIVISION

Ram Rahim Enterprises

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1045

23/09/24

Abstract of Est

27

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① P/v & fixing of Setting out pillar—E/I					
2.90 km O.V.T M.B.P.—(15)					
@ 14503.98/km — Rs.					42061.00
② Clearing and grubbing road land—E/I					
0.45 Hect O.V.T M.B.P.—(15)					
@ 76926.08/Hect — Rs.					34617.00
③ Scarifying existing Bituminous Surface—E/I					
4639.89 m ² O.V.T M.B.P.—(15)					
@ 15.26/m ² — Rs.					70800.00
④ Const ⁿ of CSB with metel—E/I					
149.254 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P.—(16)					
@ 2860.44/m ³ — Rs.					426932.00
⑤ P/v, laying, spreading & Compacting WBM Crs—II —E/I					
792.36 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P.—(16)					
6.45 m ³ " " P.—(22)					
798.81 m ³					
Limit to 798.77 m ³ @ 5844.18/m ³ — Rs.					4668156.00
⑥ Dismantling of Cement Concrete —E/I					
2.25 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P.—(16)					
@ 692.77/m ³ — Rs.					1559.00
⑦ Dismantling of Reinforced					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cement Concrete — E/I					
4.30 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (16)					
@ 1610.02/m ³ — Rs.					6923.00
(8) Dismantling of Cement					
Mortar — E/I.					
20.21 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (16)					
@ 321.93/m ³ — Rs.					6506.00
(9) E/W in excavation					
for found ⁿ — E/I					
67.88 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (16)					
@ 86.89/m ³ — Rs.					5637.00
(10) P/L P.C.C. M15 in					
open found ⁿ — E/I					
7.46 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (17)					
@ 7915.80/m ³ — Rs.					59052.00
(11) P/L P.C.C. M20 in					
found ⁿ — E/I					
23.30 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (17)					
@ 8627.29/m ³ — Rs.					201015.00
(19) S/F/P MYS D bar					
reinforcement in found ⁿ					
— E/I					
0.100 M.T. O.V.T M.B.P. — (17)					
@ 71697.93/M.T. — Rs.					7170.00
(20) P/L P.C.C. M20 in					
found ⁿ — E/I					
13.03 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (17)					
Continuation					
@ 8928.40/m ³ — Rs.					116387.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) 40 P/L weep holes — E/I					
86.00 No. O.V.T MB P — (17)					
@ 148.33/each — Rs.					5339.00
(22) 41 P/L RCC 1925 in					
Sub Structure — E/I					
12.53 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (17)					
@ 9587.03/m ³ — Rs.					120125.00
(23) 42 S/F/P HYSD bar					
reinf ⁿ in S/S — E/I					
1.13 MT O.V.T MBP — (18)					
@ 71910.84/MT — Rs.					81258.00
(24) 43 P/L Backfilling behind					
abutment & Rdw — E/I					
28.11 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (18)					
@ 954.26/m ³ — Rs.					26824.00
(25) 44 P/L 8 laying filter					
media — E/I					
20.81 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (18)					
@ 4494.96/m ³ — Rs.					93540.00
(26) 45 P/L 8 laying RCC					
1930 in Super str — E/I					
4.69 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (18)					
@ 10355.03/m ³ — Rs.					48565.00
(27) 46 S/F/P HYSD bar					
reinf ⁿ in S/S — E/I					
0.490 MT O.V.T MB P — (18)					
@ 73459.46/MT — Rs.					35995.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28) 47 Pl- Parapet Contn					
M25 — E/I					
1.20 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. (19)					
@ 10075.44/m ³ — Rs.					12090.00
(29) 49 Pl- Drainage Spouts					
Complete — E/I					
4.00 Nos. O.V.T M.B.P. (19)					
@ 872.31/each — Rs.					3489.00
(30) 50 elw in excavation					
for foundn — E/I					
49.64 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. (19)					
@ 177.55/m ³ — Rs.					8813.00
(31) 51 Pl- PCC M15 in					
open foundn — E/I					
6.53 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. (19)					
@ 7915.80/m ³ — Rs.					51690.00
(32) 52 Pl- PCC M15 in					
STS — E/I					
27.67 m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. (19)					
@ 8512.27/m ³ — Rs.					235535.00
(33) 53 Pl- 8 laying RCC					
Pipe (MPB (1x1000 mm Ø))					
— E/I					
7.50 m O.V.T M.B.P. (19)					
@ 7959.90/m — Rs.					59699.00
(34) 54 Pl- and Apply					
Primer Coat with					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Bitumen emulsion					
(SS-1) — E/I					
8530.92m ² O.V.T M.B.P. — (23)					
Limit to 8519.98m ²					
@ 55.67/m ² — Rs. 474307.00					
(35) 11 Pl- 8 Applying					
Tack Coat with Bitu-					
men emulsion (RS-1) — E/I					
8530.90m ² O.V.T M.B.P. — (24)					
8530.90m ² " " P — (24)					
17061.80m ²					
Limit to 17058.90m ²					
@ 19.10/m ² — Rs. 325825.00					
(36) 12 Pl- 8 Laying					
Bituminous Macadam					
with with 100-120 TPH					
Hot mix plant — E/I					
426.47m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (24)					
@ 11476.28/m ³ — Rs. 4894289.00					
(37) 13 Pl- 8 Laying Semi					
dense Bituminous					
Concrete — E/I					
213.24m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (25)					
@ 14196.81/m ³ — Rs. 3027328.00					
(38) 14 Const ⁿ of Panel					
Concrete Pavement — E/I					
309.59m ³ O.V.T M.B.P. — (25)					

Continuation

@ 9940.25/m³ — Rs. 3077402.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(39) 28 p/l Road marking with Hot applied Thermoplastic Compound on C.T.					
130.00m ² O.V.T. 19B P-(20)					
@ 1005.95/m ² — Rs.					130773.00
(40) 29 p/l Road marking with Hot applied Thermoplastic Compound on B.T Surface — E.T.					
450.40m ² O.V.T. 19B P-(20)					
@ 886.50/m ² — Rs.					399279.00
(41) 30 Constn of Subgrade					
8 earthen Shoulder — E.T.					
1518.75m ² O.V.T. 19B P-(20)					
@ 264.72/m ² — Rs.					402043.00
					Rs. 19160973.00
Add 18% CST (+) — Rs.					3478975.00
Add 1% L.Cess (+) — Rs.					191609.00
					Rs. 22801557.00
Add 10% Sfee (+)					
(141605.00 + 37615.00) — Rs.					239220.00
					Rs. 23040777.00
less 17.99% below (-) — Rs.					4145036.00
					Rs. 18895741.00
less p/l Payment (-) — Rs.					6354462.00
					Rs. 12541279.00

Continuation

MAHES
08/10/25
JE

Scanned with CamScanner